Before the

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

World Trade Centre, Centre No.1, 13th Floor, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400005 Tel. 022 22163964/65/69 Fax 22163976

Email: mercindia@merc.gov.in

Website: www.merc.gov.in, www.mercindia.org.in

Case No. 62 of 2013

Dated:	26	July	. 2013
Daicu.	40	July	, 4013

CORAM: Shri. V. P. Raja, Chairman

Shri Vijay L. Sonavane, Member Smt. Chandra Iyengar, Member

In the matter of:

Shri Murlidhar Tukaram Daundkar & 6 others	Petitioner
V/s	
M/s Western Maharashtra Region Transmission (Maharashtra) Pvt.	LtdRespondent No. 1
Sub-Divisional Magistrate Junnar, Dist-Pune	Respondent No. 2
M/s Khed Economic Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.	Respondent No. 3
Shri Santosh Vittal Kate	Respondent No. 4
Shri Pavankumar Shetty	Respondent No. 5

Counsel/ Representative for the Petitioner: Shri S. Kulkarni (Advocate)

Counsel/ Representative for the Respondent No.1: Shri. Vijay Chavan

Shri Sanjay Balkrishnan

Counsel for the Respondent No:3 Shri Chirag Chavan

Daily Order

The Commission heard the representatives of Petitioners and Respondents. Commission ruled that Petitioner or his Advocate shall file their submission under affidavit on or before 6 August, 2013 before the Commission concerning the bilateral settlement in the matter.

Case posted for further hearing at 15:30 Hrs on Tuesday, 06 August, 2013.

Sd/(Smt Chandra Iyengar)
Member

Sd/(Shri Vijay L. Sonavane)
Member

Sd/(Shri V. P. Raja)
Chairman